A\, 4
NORTH {“?

DCIkO.I-CI | Health N,TD"s 7"\\\

",
\

INFORMATION SYSTEM

Be Legendary.”

Immunization Provider Honor Roll
Quarter 1 2020

Achievement of Healthy People 2020 Goals of 95% for Pediatric
(kindergarten) Vaccinest

Provider Hepatitis B MMR Polioz Varicella
City County Health District 100% 100% 97.1% 100% 94.3%
Lake Region District Health Unit- Benson County 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Southwest District Health Unit- Billings/Golden Valley 91.7% 100% 91.7% 91.7% 91.7%
First District- Bottineau 93.3% 96.7% 93.3% 93.3% 93.3%
Southwest District Health Unit- Bowman/Slope 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
First District- Ward County 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Bismarck-Burleigh Public Health 90.9% 98.7% 90.9% 89.6% 89.6%
Cavalier County Health District 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Avera Clinic 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Upper Missouri District Health Unit- Crosby 97.9% 100% 97.9% 97.9% 95.8%
Lake Region District Health Unit- Eddy County 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Nelson-Griggs District Health 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Southwest District Health Unit- Hettinger County 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



First District Health- McHenry
Upper Missouri District Health Unit- Watford City
First District- McLean
Custer Health- Morton County
Upper Missouri District Health Unit- Stanley
Pembina County Health Department
Lake Region District Health Unit- Pierce County
Lake Region District Health Unit- Ramsey County
Ransom County Health Department
First District- Renville
Richland County Health Department
Sargent County District Health Unit
First District- Sheridan
Southwest District Health Unit- Stark
Steele County Health Department
Central Valley Health
Walsh County Health Department
Dickey County Health District
First District Health Unit
Upper Missouri District Health
First District- Garrison
Foster County Public Health
Kidder County District Health Unit
Emmons County Public Health

McIntosh District Health

100%

100%

100%

90.9%

100%

90.9%

100%

98.9%

97.4%

100%

93.8%

92.3%

85.7%

96.1%

100%

95.2%

100%

100%

89.1%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

98.7%

100%

93.9%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

87.5%

92.3%

100%

92.2%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

98%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

98.7%

100%

93.9%

96.9%

90.9%

100%

98.9%

97.4%

100%

93.8%

92.3%

85.7%

92.2%

100%

95.2%

100%

94.4%

89.1%

98%

100%

100%

100%

100%

94.1%

100%

97.4%

100%

90.9%

100%

90.9%

100%

98.9%

97.4%

100%

93.8%

92.3%

85.7%

96.1%

100%

95.2%

100%

100%

89.1%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

97.4%

100%

87.9%

100%

90.9%

100%

98.9%

97.4%

100%

93.8%

92.3%

85.7%

90.2%

100%

95.2%

100%

94.4%

87.5%

97%

100%

100%

92.9%

100%

94.1%



Wells County Health Unit

Lamoure County Health Department

Rolette County Public Health Department

Towner County Public Health
Custer Health- Beulah
Wells County- Harvey

IHS- Belcourt
Spirit Lake Health Center
Elbowood Memorial Health Center
Trenton Community Clinic
Early Childhood Tracking
Medical Arts Pediatrics
Mid Dakota Kirkwood Pediatrics
Trinity Eastridge
Sanford East Mandan
Sanford Dickinson West
West Fargo Family Health
UND Family Medicine Residency
Independent Doctors Pediatric Clinic
Mid Dakota Gateway Pediatrics
Sanford South Bismarck
Sanford Watford City
Grafton Family Clinic
West River Health Services- Mott

Family Healthcare South Fargo

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

90.9%

96.6%

95.3%

93%

95.5%

100%

88.2%

100%

100%

100%

89.2%

100%

95.8%

94.5%

96.2%

93.9%

93.3%

89.3%

100%

97.1%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

90.9%

100%

100%

93.9%

100%

100%

96.8%

100%

100%

100%

97.5%

96%

87.5%

98.2%

97.9%

100%

100%

100%

100%

91.2%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

90.9%

96%

95.3%

92.1%

95.5%

100%

87.2%

96.9%

100%

100%

87.6%

100%

95.8%

92.7%

95.2%

93.9%

93.3%

89.3%

100%

94.1%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

90.9%

96.6%

95.3%

93%

95.5%

100%

87.7%

100%

100%

100%

88.3%

100%

95.8%

94.5%

96.2%

93.9%

93.3%

89.3%

100%

97.1%

85.7%

100%

100%

100%

100%

86.4%

95.4%

95.3%

92.1%

90.9%

100%

86.6%

100%

100%

100%

86.5%

100%

91.7%

90.9%

94.3%

93.9%

100%

89.3%

100%

91.2%



Northland Community Health Center- Rolla
Sanford North Mandan
Heart of America Johnson Clinic- Rugby
Sanford Children’s- Bismarck
Altru Clinic Lake Region
Sanford Hillsboro
Altru Clinic Pediatrics
Altru Family Medicine Center
Sanford Valley City
Sanford Mayville
West River Health Clinic
Heart of America Johnson Clinic- Dunseith
Mid Dakota Clinic
CHI St Alexius Williston
Sanford Dickinson East
Sanford West Fargo Family Medicine
Sanford State Street Family Practice
Sanford Wahpeton
Sanford North Bismarck
Mid Dakota Gateway Family Practice
Independent Family Doctors
Sanford Family Medicine
Northland Community Health Center- Turtle Lake
UM Park River Family Medicine

Trinity Health Center West Pediatrics

100%

98.1%

100%

91.9%

100%

93.5%

94.7%

93.1%

97.4%

92.1%

100%

100%

100%

87.7%

90.9%

96.1%

100%

98.1%

92.5%

97.8%

96.6%

95%

100%

100%

97.1%

100%

98.1%

94.1%

94.6%

98.9%

93.%

97.4%

97.7%

97.4%

97.4%

95.2%

100%

100%

96.8%

90.9%

90.2%

100%

97.1%

98.1%

100%

94.8%

95%

100%

100%

99%

100%

96.2%

94.1%

90.5%

98.9%

90.3%

93.2%

90.8%

97.4%

92.1%

100%

100%

100%

85.7%

90.9%

94.1%

100%

95.2%

94.3%

100%

94.8%

95%

100%

95%

97.1%

100%

98.1%

94.1%

91.9%

100%

93.5%

94.4%

93.1%

97.4%

92.1%

100%

100%

100%

86.4%

86.4%

96.1%

100%

99%

92.5%

97.8%

94.8%

95%

100%

100%

97.1%

100%

94.2%

94.1%

86.5%

100%

90.3%

92.3%

90.8%

100%

92.1%

100%

100%

100%

85.1%

90.9%

92.2%

100%

94.3%

92.5%

97.8%

91.4%

90%

100%

95%

95.2%



Mid Dakota Kirkwood Family Practice
St Alexius Minot
First Care Rural Health Center
Altru Family Medicine South
Altru Family Medicine Residency
Coal County Community Health Center
Trinity Southridge Family Medicine
Sanford 2n Avenue Clinic
Sanford Downtown Walk In
Northland Community Health Center- McClusky
Pediatric Arts Clinic
Medical Arts Family Medicine
CHI St Alexius- Dickinson
Sanford Pediatrics North
Northland Deaconess Health Center- Northwood
Turtle Mountain Family Medicine
Northland Community Health Center- Minot
Spectra Health- Grand Forks
Northland Deaconess Health Center Clinic- Larimore
Northland Community Health Center- Bismarck
Sanford State Street Clinic
MHA Parshall Clinic
MHA Twin Buttes Clinic

MHA White Shield Clinic

98.4%

100%

100%

100%

94.3%

95.2%

87.5%

99.4%

100%

100%

95.3%

100%

100%

93%

93.3%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

85.7%

100%

97.8%

100%

100%

97.5%

97.1%

96.8%

87.5%

99.4%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

97.5%

93.3%

100%

100%

93.3%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

97.8%

97.1%

96%

100%

95.2%

95.2%

93.8%

98.7%

100%

100%

95.3%

100%

100%

91.5%

100%

100%

100%

93.3%

100%

100%

100%

100%

85.7%

100%

98.4%

94.1%

100%

100%

94.3%

95.2%

87.5%

99.4%

100%

100%

95.3%

100%

100%

92.6%

93.3%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

85.7%

100%

97.3%

97.1%

96%

100%

93.3%

90.3%

87.5%

98.7%

100%

100%

94.1%

100%

98%

91.3%

100%

100%

100%

93.3%

100%

100%

100%

100%

85.7%

100%



Congratulations Providers!

* These rates were calculated using data from the NDIIS for children 6 years of age. This quarter's birthdate range (April 1, 2013 -

March 31, 2014).
t Goal of 85% for 5 DTaP, 3 Hepatitis B, 2 MMR, 4 Polio, 2 Varicella
* DTaP and polio rates include at least one dose administered after age 4.



