



Immunization Provider Honor Roll

Quarter 1 2020

Achievement of Healthy People 2020 Goals of 95% for Pediatric (kindergarten) Vaccines⁺

Provider	DTaP‡	Hepatitis B	MMR	Polio‡	Varicella
City County Health District	100%	100%	97.1%	100%	94.3%
Lake Region District Health Unit- Benson County	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Southwest District Health Unit- Billings/Golden Valley	91.7%	100%	91.7%	91.7%	91.7%
First District- Bottineau	93.3%	96.7%	93.3%	93.3%	93.3%
Southwest District Health Unit- Bowman/Slope	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
First District- Ward County	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Bismarck-Burleigh Public Health	90.9%	98.7%	90.9%	89.6%	89.6%
Cavalier County Health District	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Avera Clinic	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Upper Missouri District Health Unit- Crosby	97.9%	100%	97.9%	97.9%	95.8%
Lake Region District Health Unit- Eddy County	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Nelson-Griggs District Health	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Southwest District Health Unit- Hettinger County	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%

First District Health- McHenry	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Upper Missouri District Health Unit- Watford City	100%	98.7%	98.7%	97.4%	97.4%
First District- McLean	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Custer Health- Morton County	90.9%	93.9%	93.9%	90.9%	87.9%
Upper Missouri District Health Unit- Stanley	100%	100%	96.9%	100%	100%
Pembina County Health Department	90.9%	100%	90.9%	90.9%	90.9%
Lake Region District Health Unit- Pierce County	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Lake Region District Health Unit- Ramsey County	98.9%	100%	98.9%	98.9%	98.9%
Ransom County Health Department	97.4%	100%	97.4%	97.4%	97.4%
First District- Renville	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Richland County Health Department	93.8%	87.5%	93.8%	93.8%	93.8%
Sargent County District Health Unit	92.3%	92.3%	92.3%	92.3%	92.3%
First District- Sheridan	85.7%	100%	85.7%	85.7%	85.7%
Southwest District Health Unit- Stark	96.1%	92.2%	92.2%	96.1%	90.2%
Steele County Health Department	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Central Valley Health	95.2%	100%	95.2%	95.2%	95.2%
Walsh County Health Department	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Dickey County Health District	100%	100%	94.4%	100%	94.4%
First District Health Unit	89.1%	100%	89.1%	89.1%	87.5%
Upper Missouri District Health	100%	98%	98%	100%	97%
First District- Garrison	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Foster County Public Health	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Kidder County District Health Unit	100%	100%	100%	100%	92.9%
Emmons County Public Health	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
McIntosh District Health	100%	100%	94.1%	100%	94.1%

Wells County Health Unit	100%	100%	100%	100%	85.7%
Lamoure County Health Department	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Rolette County Public Health Department	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Towner County Public Health	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Custer Health- Beulah	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Wells County- Harvey	90.9%	90.9%	90.9%	90.9%	86.4%
IHS- Belcourt	96.6%	100%	96%	96.6%	95.4%
Spirit Lake Health Center	95.3%	100%	95.3%	95.3%	95.3%
Elbowood Memorial Health Center	93%	93.9%	92.1%	93%	92.1%
Trenton Community Clinic	95.5%	100%	95.5%	95.5%	90.9%
Early Childhood Tracking	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Medical Arts Pediatrics	88.2%	96.8%	87.2%	87.7%	86.6%
Mid Dakota Kirkwood Pediatrics	100%	100%	96.9%	100%	100%
Trinity Eastridge	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Sanford East Mandan	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Sanford Dickinson West	89.2%	97.5%	87.6%	88.3%	86.5%
West Fargo Family Health	100%	96%	100%	100%	100%
UND Family Medicine Residency	95.8%	87.5%	95.8%	95.8%	91.7%
Independent Doctors Pediatric Clinic	94.5%	98.2%	92.7%	94.5%	90.9%
Mid Dakota Gateway Pediatrics	96.2%	97.9%	95.2%	96.2%	94.3%
Sanford South Bismarck	93.9%	100%	93.9%	93.9%	93.9%
Sanford Watford City	93.3%	100%	93.3%	93.3%	100%
Grafton Family Clinic	89.3%	100%	89.3%	89.3%	89.3%
West River Health Services- Mott	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Family Healthcare South Fargo	97.1%	91.2%	94.1%	97.1%	91.2%

Northland Community Health Center- Rolla	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Sanford North Mandan	98.1%	98.1%	96.2%	98.1%	94.2%
Heart of America Johnson Clinic- Rugby	100%	94.1%	94.1%	94.1%	94.1%
Sanford Children's- Bismarck	91.9%	94.6%	90.5%	91.9%	86.5%
Altru Clinic Lake Region	100%	98.9%	98.9%	100%	100%
Sanford Hillsboro	93.5%	93.%	90.3%	93.5%	90.3%
Altru Clinic Pediatrics	94.7%	97.4%	93.2%	94.4%	92.3%
Altru Family Medicine Center	93.1%	97.7%	90.8%	93.1%	90.8%
Sanford Valley City	97.4%	97.4%	97.4%	97.4%	100%
Sanford Mayville	92.1%	97.4%	92.1%	92.1%	92.1%
West River Health Clinic	100%	95.2%	100%	100%	100%
Heart of America Johnson Clinic- Dunseith	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Mid Dakota Clinic	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
CHI St Alexius Williston	87.7%	96.8%	85.7%	86.4%	85.1%
Sanford Dickinson East	90.9%	90.9%	90.9%	86.4%	90.9%
Sanford West Fargo Family Medicine	96.1%	90.2%	94.1%	96.1%	92.2%
Sanford State Street Family Practice	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Sanford Wahpeton	98.1%	97.1%	95.2%	99%	94.3%
Sanford North Bismarck	92.5%	98.1%	94.3%	92.5%	92.5%
Mid Dakota Gateway Family Practice	97.8%	100%	100%	97.8%	97.8%
Independent Family Doctors	96.6%	94.8%	94.8%	94.8%	91.4%
Sanford Family Medicine	95%	95%	95%	95%	90%
Northland Community Health Center- Turtle Lake	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
UM Park River Family Medicine	100%	100%	95%	100%	95%
Trinity Health Center West Pediatrics	97.1%	99%	97.1%	97.1%	95.2%

Mid Dakota Kirkwood Family Practice	98.4%	97.8%	97.8%	98.4%	97.3%
St Alexius Minot	100%	100%	97.1%	94.1%	97.1%
First Care Rural Health Center	100%	100%	96%	100%	96%
Altru Family Medicine South	100%	97.5%	100%	100%	100%
Altru Family Medicine Residency	94.3%	97.1%	95.2%	94.3%	93.3%
Coal County Community Health Center	95.2%	96.8%	95.2%	95.2%	90.3%
Trinity Southridge Family Medicine	87.5%	87.5%	93.8%	87.5%	87.5%
Sanford 2 nd Avenue Clinic	99.4%	99.4%	98.7%	99.4%	98.7%
Sanford Downtown Walk In	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Northland Community Health Center- McClusky	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Pediatric Arts Clinic	95.3%	100%	95.3%	95.3%	94.1%
Medical Arts Family Medicine	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
CHI St Alexius- Dickinson	100%	100%	100%	100%	98%
Sanford Pediatrics North	93%	97.5%	91.5%	92.6%	91.3%
Northland Deaconess Health Center- Northwood	93.3%	93.3%	100%	93.3%	100%
Turtle Mountain Family Medicine	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Northland Community Health Center- Minot	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Spectra Health- Grand Forks	100%	93.3%	93.3%	100%	93.3%
Northland Deaconess Health Center Clinic- Larimore	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Northland Community Health Center- Bismarck	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Sanford State Street Clinic	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
MHA Parshall Clinic	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
MHA Twin Buttes Clinic	85.7%	100%	85.7%	85.7%	85.7%
MHA White Shield Clinic	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%

Congratulations Providers!

^{*} These rates were calculated using data from the NDIIS for children 6 years of age. This quarter's birthdate range (April 1, 2013 – March 31, 2014).

[†] Goal of 85% for 5 DTaP, 3 Hepatitis B, 2 MMR, 4 Polio, 2 Varicella

[‡] DTaP and polio rates include at least one dose administered after age 4.